York River Public School

Back Home

Welcome to York River Public School

York River Public School

MUNICIPAL BOIL WATER ADVISORY

January 22, 2013

TO: All residents/customers serviced by the BANCROFT WATER TREATMENT PLANT

The Medical Officer of Health, Dr. Richard Schabas, is advising users of the water to bring water to a rapid boil for at least one minute prior to using it for domestic purposes (drinking, making infant formula/juice, brushing teeth, washing raw foods, and making ice). The reason for the advisory is a loss of pressure due to a major water main break. The advisory measure is in place until such time as bacteriological tests prove the water to be safe.

If you have any related questions/concerns, please call the HPECHU at 613-966-5500.

132 Newkirk Boulevard, Bancroft, Ontario
Canada K0L 1C0
Phone: +1 613 332-1833
Fax: +1 613 332-1507
yorkriver​@​hpedsb.on.ca
HPEDSB
156 Ann Street, Belleville, Ontario
Canada K8N 3L3
Toll-free: +1 800 267-4350
General Email: information​@​hpedsb.on.ca
www.hpedsb.on.ca
Bell Times: 8:45 - 3:05

P: Lisa Resmer

VP: Todd Hinks

S: Colleen DeMille

T: Lucille Kyle

Student transportation
Toll-free: +1 866 569-6638
Phone: +1 613 354-1981
Fax: +1 613 354-1279
Url: www.triboard.ca

© Hastings and Prince Edward District School Board, 2018. All rights reserved.

© 2018 York River Public School
Joomla! is Free Software released under the GNU General Public License.
Mobile version by Mobile Joomla!